Holy Rosary Academy & Preschool
2620 N. Arrowhead Avenue
San Bernardino, CA 92405

(909) 886-1088
License #364830628

2024-20245 Tuition Rates for Kindergarten — Grade 8

Holy Rosary Academy offers two tuition plans to all families. In addition to the monthly tuition, the following
non-refundable annual fees are due:

Registration Fee: $125.00 per student
Fees: $400.00 per student
(Books, Technology, Insurance, Subscriptions, etc.) Grades K — 8
Management Fee: $75.00 (All families must be on FACTS)
Graduation Fee $150.00 per student for Grade 8

Tuition Rates

PLAN 1: Fundraising Requirements: 12 Car Raffle Tickets ($120.00), $1,000.00 SCRIP obligation,
2 Dinner Dance tickets ($120.00) and 10 Service Hours.

Number of Children Tun;)%? ¢;?um 10[-)ne1rorrrl1ttl)1nltpll1an
1 child $4,400.00 $440.00
2 children $6,230.00 $623.00
3 children $7,400.00 $740.00
4 children $8,200.00 $820.00

PLAN 2: Fundraising Requirements: 12 Car Raffle Tickets ($120.00), $1,000.00 SCRIP obligation,
2 Dinner Dance tickets ($120.00), Carnival Requirements and 30 Service Hours.

Number of Children T”“;f;rr‘ é;‘r’”“t 10;;"2:;‘“?]6‘“
1 child $3,910.00 $391.00
2 children $5,830.00 $583.00
3 children $6,950.00 $695.00
4 children $7,700.00 $770.00

All families must enroll in our Automatic Tuition Payment Program. Monthly payments may be automatically deducted from a checking
account, savings account, or credit card. A 3% convenience fee may be applied for credit card transactions.

Payments are due by the 1%t of each month. A $50.00 late fee will be assessed on all payments received after the 10™ of each month.

$50.00 handling fee will be assessed for all returned/refused checks or automatic deductions. All accounts with two checks returned by
the bank in one school year will require all future payments to be made by cash or money order.

Half of all service hour requirements must be completed by December 31, 2024. Remaining service hour requirements must be completed
by June 1, 2025. Unfulfilled service hours will be billed at $15.00 per hour with the exception of five (5) Carnival service hours which are
billed at $30.00 per hour. Service hours are not transferable or interchangeable for any supplemental requirements.

Fundraising Requirements:

SCRIP Obligation (Tuition Plans 1 & 2)
Purchase or sell $1,000.00 during the school year. (Script obligation may be bought out for $200.00)

Car Raffle Tickets (Tuition Plans 1 & 2)
Purchase or sell 12 car raffle tickets ($120.00) prior to the Bishop’s Golf Classic in December.

Dinner Dance Tickets (Tuition Plans 1 & 2)
Purchase or sell 2 Dinner Dance tickets ($120.00)

Carnival Requirements (Tuition Plan 2)

Sell or buy $100.00 of raffle tickets

Provide two cakes for the “Cake-walk” booth

Provide 24 cans of brand name soda (12 diet &12 regular)

Provide one case or 24 (16 ounce) bottles of water (Arrowhead, Dasani, etc.)

Provide 6 pieces of new glassware for the “Dime Toss” booth

Provide one dozen confetti eggs

Provide $25.00 worth of prizes for the “Prize” booth or pay $25.00

$40.00 for food and paper products

All of the above items must be turned-in by 6:00 pm the Friday prior to the Carnival.

Work five (5) service hours (unfulfilled Carnival service hours will be billed at $30.00 per hour)
**|tems and/or requirements subject to change

Golf ticket money will be automatically pulled from FACTS on Nov, 20, 2024 and Dinner Dance tickets on Feb. 21, 2025



